
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
SEIU UHW West’s Joinder To Motion To Extend Time To Respond To Cross-Exceptions
Case No. 32-CA-78124 AND 32-CA-80340

WEINBERG, ROGER &
ROSENFELD

A Professional Corporation
1001 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 200

Alameda, California 94501
(510) 337-1001

DAVID A. ROSENFELD, Bar No. 058163
BRUCE A. HARLAND, Bar No. 230477
MANUEL A. BOÍGUES, Bar No. 248990
WEINBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD
A Professional Corporation
1001 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 200
Alameda, California 94501
Telephone (510) 337-1001
Fax (510) 337-1023
E-Mail: bharland@unioncounsel.net

mboigues@unioncounsel.net
Attorneys for Charging Party
SEIU United Healthcare Workers - West

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

REGION 32

AMERICAN BAPTIST HOMES OF THE
WEST dba PIEDMONT GARDENS,

Respondent,

and

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL
UNIOH, UNITED HEALTHCARE
WORKERS-WEST,

Charging Party.

No. 32-CA-78124 and 32-CA-80340

SEIU UNITED HEALTHCARE
WORKERS – WEST’S JOINDER TO
ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL’S
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
TO FILE ANSWERING BRIEF TO
THE RESPONDENT’S CROSS-
EXCEPTIONS

The Charging Party hereby joins Counsel for the Acting General Counsel’s Motion for

Extension of Time To File Answering Brief to the Respondent’s Cross-Exceptions from

March 26, 2013 to April 9, 2013, which was filed on March 19, 2013 pursuant to 29 C.F.R.

§§ 102.46(a) and 102.111. The Charging Party joins the Motion for the reasons set forth in the

Acting General Counsel’s Motion, in particular the time that is necessary to respond to the

important issues raised in this matter.

Dated: March 21, 2012 Respectfully Submitted,
WEINBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD
A Professional Corporation

/S/ Manuel A. Boígues
By: MANUEL A. BOÍGUES

Attorneys for Charging Party
SEIU United Healthcare Workers - West

130973/708977

mailto:mboigues@unioncounsel.net


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
SEIU UHW West’s Joinder To Motion To Extend Time To Respond To Cross-Exceptions
Case No. 32-CA-78124 and 32-CA-80340

WEINBERG, ROGER &
ROSENFELD

A Professional Corporation
1001 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 200

Alameda, California 94501
(510) 337-1001

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am a citizen of the United States and resident of the State of California. I am employed

in the County of Alameda, State of California, in the office of a member of the bar of this Court,

at whose direction the service was made. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to

the within action.

On March 21, 2013, I served the following documents in the manner described below:

SEIU UNITED HEALTHCARE WORKERS – WEST’S JOINDER TO ACTING
GENERAL COUNSEL’S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
ANSWERING BRIEF TO THE RESPONDENT’S CROSS-EXCEPTIONS

X (BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE) By electronically mailing a true and correct copy
through Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld’s electronic mail system from
kshaw@unioncounsel.net to the email addresses set forth below.

On the following part(ies) in this action:

David S. Durham
Christopher M. Foster
Arnold & Porter
Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024
Email: david.durham@aporter.com

christopher.foster@aporter.com

Judith J. Chang
National Labor Relations Board, Region 32
1301 Clay Street, Room 300N
Oakland, CA 94612-5211
Judith.Chang@nlrb.gov

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the

foregoing is true and correct. Executed on March 21, 2013at Alameda, California.

/s/ J. L. Aranda
J. L. ARANDA


