1 2 3 4 5 6	DAVID A. ROSENFELD, Bar No. 058163 BRUCE A. HARLAND, Bar No. 230477 MANUEL A. BOÍGUES, Bar No. 248990 WEINBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD A Professional Corporation 1001 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 200 Alameda, California 94501 Telephone (510) 337-1001 Fax (510) 337-1023 E-Mail: bharland@unioncounsel.net		
7 8	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
9	NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD		
10	REGION 32		
11	AMERICAN BAPTIST HOMES OF THE	LOION	No. 32-CA-78124 and 32-CA-80340
12	WEST dba PIEDMONT GARDENS,		SEIU UNITED HEALTHCARE
13	Respondent,		WORKERS – WEST'S JOINDER TO ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWERING BRIEF TO
14			
15 16	SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONA UNIOH, UNITED HEALTHCARE WORKERS-WEST,	THE RESPONDENT'S CROSS- EXCEPTIONS	
17	ŕ		
18	Charging Party. The Charging Porty hereby ising Council for the Acting Council Council's Motion for		
19	The Charging Party hereby joins Counsel for the Acting General Counsel's Motion for		
20	Extension of Time To File Answering Brief to the Respondent's Cross-Exceptions from Moreh 26, 2013 to April 9, 2013, which was filed on Moreh 10, 2013 pursuant to 20 C.F.P.		
21	March 26, 2013 to April 9, 2013, which was filed on March 19, 2013 pursuant to 29 C.F.R. §§ 102.46(a) and 102.111. The Charging Party joins the Motion for the reasons set forth in the		
22	Acting General Counsel's Motion, in particular the time that is necessary to respond to the		
23	important issues raised in this matter.		
24		ъ	.C. 11. C. 1
25	Dated: March 21, 2012	WEIN	ctfully Submitted, IBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD fessional Corporation
26	_		anuel A. Boígues
27	By:	Attorr	IANUEL A. BOIGUES neys for Charging Party
28	130973/708977	SEIU	United Healthcare Workers - West
R &		1	

WEINBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD
A Professional Corporation
1001 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 200
Alameda, California 94501
(S10) 337-1001

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 I am a citizen of the United States and resident of the State of California. I am employed 2 in the County of Alameda, State of California, in the office of a member of the bar of this Court, 3 at whose direction the service was made. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to 4 the within action. 5 On March 21, 2013, I served the following documents in the manner described below: 6 7 SEIU UNITED HEALTHCARE WORKERS - WEST'S JOINDER TO ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWERING BRIEF TO THE RESPONDENT'S CROSS-EXCEPTIONS 8 (BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE) By electronically mailing a true and correct copy 9 X through Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld's electronic mail system from 10 kshaw@unioncounsel.net to the email addresses set forth below. 11 On the following part(ies) in this action: 12 13 David S. Durham Judith J. Chang Christopher M. Foster National Labor Relations Board, Region 32 14 Arnold & Porter 1301 Clay Street, Room 300N Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor Oakland, CA 94612-5211 15 San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 Judith.Chang@nlrb.gov Email: david.durham@aporter.com christopher.foster@aporter.com 16 17 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 18 foregoing is true and correct. Executed on March 21, 2013at Alameda, California. 19 20 /s/ J. L. Aranda J. L. ARANDA 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

WEINBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD A Professional Corporation 1001 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 200 Alameda, California 94501

(510) 337-1001

28